and 58AA of the Companies Act, 1956 read with Companies (Acceptance of Deposit) Rules, 1975 during 
the year under review.

SHARE CAPITAL

During the year, there was no change in the authorised, issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share 
capital of the Company which stood at Rs. 858,141,910 (Rupees Eighty Five Crore Eighty One Lacs Forty 
One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ten only) divided into 85,814,191 (Eight Crore Fifty Eight Lacs Fourteen 
Thousand One Hundred and Ninety One only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each as at 31st 
March 2013.

DIRECTORS

During the year under review, following changes took place in the office of Directors of the Company:

Mr. Manoj Kumar Jain and Mr. Laliet Gupta have resigned from the post of the Director of the Company